BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 49

(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with "<u>altering</u>" in line 4 down through "<u>definition</u>;" in line 5; in line 6, strike "<u>and a certain dental hygienist rehabilitation committee</u>" and substitute "; <u>subjecting the membership of the committee to the approval of the Board</u>"; in line 10, strike "<u>and the Maryland Dental Hygienists' Association</u>"; in line 11, strike "<u>committees</u>" and substitute "<u>committees</u>"; in line 13, strike "<u>committees</u>" and substitute "<u>committees</u>"; in

On page 2, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 18, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in line 29, strike the colon and substitute "<u>THE</u>"; in line 30, strike "<u>(I) THE</u>"; in line 32, strike "<u>; AND</u>" and substitute a period; and strike in their entirety lines 33 through 35, inclusive.

On page 4, strike in their entirety lines 4 through 7, inclusive; and strike in their entirety lines 32 through 34, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 5, in lines 1, 3, 7, and 10, strike "(5)", "(6)", "(7)", and "(8)", respectively, and substitute "(4)", "(5)", "(6)", and "(7)", respectively.

AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 6, strike beginning with "(1)" in line 11 and down through "SUBSECTION," in line 12; in line 13, after "COMMITTEE" insert ", SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE BOARD"; in line 15, strike "(2)" and substitute "(C)"; in line 19, strike "(C)" and substitute "(D)"; and in line 21, strike "(D)" and substitute "(E)".

AMENDMENT NO. 5

On pages 6 and 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 24 on page 6 through line 29 on page 7, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 6

On page 7, in line 33, strike "2013" and substitute "2003".

AMENDMENT NO. 7

On pages 7 through 9, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 34 on page 7 through line 18 on page 9, inclusive.